
0 ase Assianment and Schedulina Record 

Comnissioners 

Page 1 o f  1 

ALL ED DS AR CT 

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Comletes 

Docket No.060648-TI Date Docketed: 09/27/2006 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment o f  r e g i s t r a t i o n  as i n t r a s t a t e  interexchange 
telecomnunications company, e f f e c t i v e  September 27, 2006, by 
DC-TEC. LLC. 

Company: DC-TEC, LLC 

TW 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Expi ra t ion:  

Proaram Module 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

813 (a) 

S t a f f  Assianments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Recomnended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or decidinq t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 
Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Comletes 

101 Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3.  
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 * 
12. 
13.  
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32 .  
3 3 .  
34. 
35.  
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

I I 

I I I 
I I 

1 I I 
- Hearing Off icer(s)  

Comnissioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 

Assignments are as fo l lows: 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assianment and Schedulina Record Page 1 o f  1 

0 Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records ComDlete 

Docket No.060648-TI Date Docketed: 09/27/2006 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment o f  r e g i s t r a t i o n  as i n t r a s t a t e  interexchange 
telecomnunications company, e f f e c t i v e  September 27, 2006, by 
DG-TEC, LLC. 

Company: DG-TEC, LLC 

("()" ind ica tes  OPR) 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

1 x 1  

Expirat ion: 

B13 (a) 

S t a f f  Assianments 

T McCoy 

Referred t o :  CCA (CMP) ECR 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 

101 Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  Previous Current 

V McKay 
, .  
8. 

Proaram Module 

OPR S t a f f  

Recomnended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission _. Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner- S t a f f  _. 

x 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33 m 

34. 
3 5 .  

Comni ss i oners ADM 

116. .- 

ALL ED DS AR CT 

123. 

TW 

X 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

on. 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

, .-. I I I 
Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes Assignments a re  as fo l lows:  

- Hearing Of f icer(s)  
Comnissioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 



0 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 

* 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
ISILIO ARRIAGA DIRECTOR 
MATTHEW M. CARTER II 
KATRINA J. TEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 

(850)413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

September 28,2006 

Alonzo Beyene, Regulatory Consultant 
Regnum Group, Inc. 
7999 NW 53 Street 
Miami, Florida 33 166 

Re: Docket No. 060648-TI 

Dear Mr. Beyene: 

Ths  will acknowledge receipt of a registration as an intrastate interexchange 
telecommunications company by DG-TEC, LLC, which was filed in this office on September 27, 
2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations 
requires registered companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, 
or contact person. Following acknowledgment of your registration by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur. 
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